
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on February 7, 2017 I caused to be served, via email, a true and 
correct copy of the foregoing Motion to Amend the Scheduling Order and Request for 
Scheduling Conference on behalf of the Office of Consumer Services in Docket No. 16-
035-36 to the following: 
 
R. Jeff Richards 
Daniel Solander 
Bob Lively 
PacifiCorp Data Request 
Rocky Mountain Power 
1407 West North Temple, Suite 330 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
robert.richards@pacificorp.com 
daniel.solander@pacificorp.com 
bob.lively@pacificorp.com 
datarequest@pacificorp.com 
 
Chris Parker 
William Powell 
Division of Public Utilities 
Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
chrisparker@utah.gov 
wpowell@utah.gov 
dpudatarequest@utah.gov 
 
Michele Beck 
Cheryl Murray 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
mbeck@utah.gov 
cmurray@utah.gov 
 
Robert Moore 
Assistant Attorney General 
Heber M. Wells Bldg., Fifth Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
rmoore@utah.gov 
 
Joseph Halso 
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program 
50 F Street N W, 8th Floor 
Washington, DC 20001 
Joe.halso@sierraclub.org 
 

Patricia Schmid 
Justin Jetter  
Assistant Attorney General  
Heber M. Wells Bldg., Fifth Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pschmid@utah.gov 
jjetter@utah.gov 
 
Gloria Smith 
Travis Ritchie 
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program 
2101 Webster Street, Suite 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Gloria.smith@sierraclub.org 
Travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org 
Penny.anderson@sierraclub.org 
 
Sophie Hayes 
Mitalee Gupta 
Utah Clean Energy 
1014 2nd Avenue 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
sophie@utahcleanenergy.org 
mgupta@utahcleanenergy.org 
 
Jennifer Gardner 
Western Resource Advocates 
150 South 600 East, Suite 2A 
Salt Lake City, UT 84102 
jennifer.gardner@westernresources.org 
 
Nancy Kelly 
Western Resource Advocates 
9463 N. Swallow Rd. 
Pocatello, ID 83201 
nkelly@westernresources.org 
 
 
 
 
s/s Cheryl Murray 

Cheryl Murray 
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